

Name:

Address:

Handler

Info

OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Maine Schutzhund Club – Saco, Maine Saturday April 29, 2017 & Sunday April 30, 2017

E-Mail:

State:

Zip:

	USCA Membership #:				Club Affiliation:				
Dog	Registered Name:					Breed:			
Info	Date of Birth:		Sex: Male			Female	Country of Birth:		
	AKC Registration #: Registration # if foreign						Country:		
	Microchip# or Tattoo#:				Work	Working Titles:			
	Scorebook #: WUSV or FCI Orga				nizatio	ation: USCA AWDF or Other:			
Owner	Is Owner Same as Handler (HOT)? Yes			;	No				
Info	Name:		Phone:			E-Mail:			
	Address:	•							
	Co-Owners Name : (if applicable):							

Phone:

City:

Entry	Check	Event	USCA	Non USCA	Check	Event	USCA	Non USCA	Check	Event	USCA	Non
•	One		Member	Member	One		Member	Member	One		Member	USCA
Fee		IPO 1	\$75	\$100		UPr1	\$50	\$75		ВН	\$50	\$75
		IPO 2	\$75	\$100		UPr2	\$50	\$75		AD	\$50	\$75
		IPO 3	\$75	\$100		UPr3	\$50	\$75		FH1	\$125	\$150
		APr 1	\$50	\$75		FPr1	\$50	\$75		FH2	\$125	\$150
		APr 2	\$50	\$75		FPr2	\$50	\$75				
		APr 3	\$50	\$75		FPr3	\$50	\$75				

Make checks payable to: Maine Schutzhund Club

Mail check & entry: Rickie Hall, Trial Secretary, 45 Some View Drive Sweden, ME 04040

Location: Timber Ridge Farm - 221 Simpson Rd. Saco, Maine Events: BH, APR 1-3, IPO 1-3, FH 1-2, UPr 1-3, FPr 1-3, AD

Judge: Arthur Collins

Helper: Scott Carlson

<u>Contact:</u> Rickie Hall – Trial Secretary 207-890-9199 <u>rickie@dakotabearproperties.com</u> or

Doreen Metcalf - President- 207-602-8521 doreen.metcalf@timberridgefarm.net

Tentative Schedule: The final schedule is pending the number of entries. Tracking will be on hay fields.

Host Hotel: Ocean Walk Hotel, Old Orchard Beach, Maine

http://www.oceanwalkhotel.com 1-800-992-3779

Other Motel: Wagon Wheel Motel Saco, Maine 207-283-3258

Motel will allow dogs. Be sure to mention this when you make your reservations.

Directions to Timber Ridge

Exit 36 off the Maine Turnpike. Immediately take Exit 1. At the stop light, take a left onto Industrial Park Road. Follow down to the next light at the intersection of Rt. 112 and turn right onto Rt. 112. Go 6 miles and take a left onto Route 117, then take a left onto Simpson Road for 2.5 miles to Timber Ridge on the left. The address is 221 Simpson Rd. Saco, ME 04072.

Where to Meet: TBD

Depending on the number of entries, we may meet at Timber Ridge Farm for tracking or we may meet for breakfast on Saturday. Check-in with Doreen Metcalf President or Rickie Hall Trial Secretary on Friday. Breakfast will be at the Tory Hill Café, 15 Pinkham Drive, Buxton ME. Time TBD and convoy to the tracking fields from there.

<u>Directions to Tory Hill Café'</u>

Take Exit 36 off the Maine Turnpike (1-95) then take exit 1 to Industrial Park Rd. Take a left on the Industrial Park Road to RT 112. Take a right on to Rt. 112 and go to the intersection of Rt. 202 & 112 (approximately 6 miles) At that intersection, take a left, go approximately %-% mile and take a left onto Pinkham Drive. The Café is on the right. The Café's phone is 207-929-5665

<u>Judge's Dinner:</u> The Judge's dinner will be on Saturday after the trial – Location TBD

RELEASE STATEMENT. It is understood that every dog at this event will at all times be in the care and control of the dog's owner or handler. It is further understood that the undersigned agrees to be fully responsible for the actions of his/her dog(s) while on the trial grounds. I agree to hold HARMLESS the event-giving club, Maine Schutzhund Club, the United Schutzhund Clubs of America, as well as their members and officers and directors and all owners of property on which the event is being held for the loss or injury which may have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or myself, including death, or property, including my property, by any act of a dog while in my care, while on the event premises. I hereby assume all responsibility and liability for such claims. I further relinquish and waive all claims and agree to hold HARMLESS the event-giving club, Maine Schutzhund Club, the United Schutzhund Clubs of America their members, officers and directors and all owners of property upon which the event is being held for loss to property, including my property and/or injury to any person or myself, including death, which may have been caused directly or indirectly to myself or a dog while in my care during participation in this event.

WAIVER OF LIABILITY. I indemnify and hold harmless Maine Schutzhund Club, the United Schutzhund Clubs of America their members, board of directors, officers, agents, employees, instructors, and staff members from any and all claims, demands, actions, causes of action or liability of any kind whatsoever, for death, bodily injury or property damage caused in whole or in part by our acts, omissions and/or negligence, the acts, omissions and/or negligence of any of our agents, servants, employees or assigns, or brought onto the premises by us, our agents, servants, employees or assigns. The right of indemnification granted above, will exist irrespective of whether the acts, omissions and/or negligence of Maine Schutzhund Club, the United Schutzhund Clubs of America or the acts, omissions and or negligence of any third person or party, also contributed to the loss and will exist as set forth above in all circumstances.

I am the owner, handler, or duly authorized agent of this entry. I have read and understand and agree to the foregoing RELEASE STATEMENT and WAIVER OF LIABILITY.

		_
Signature:	Printed Name:	Date:
Jigilature.	THILL A NATIO.	Date.